

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1675

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


CCTV IN TRAINS


†1675.    SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to install CCTV cameras in local trains in Mumbai so as to check the increasing incidents of molestation of women in trains and looting; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): For security of women passengers, CCTV cameras have already been installed in the ladies compartment of 3 Electric Multiple Unit (EMU) rakes of Western Railway and 1 EMU rake of Central Railway on trial.

 Provision of CCTV cameras in the ladies compartment of 50

EMU coaches each of Western Railway and Central Railway has also been sanctioned.

Proliferation of CCTV cameras in local trains of Mumbai shall be a continual process as per annual budgetary provisions and experience gained.

*****

